

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. DRAWER DD - ARTESIA 88210

August 7, 1975

I. R. TRUJILLO CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER PHIL R. LUCERO MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST A. L. PORTER, JR. SECRETARY – DIRECTOR

Mesa Petroleum Company 904 Gihls Tower West Midland, Texas 79701

ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT H. NORTHINGTON

Re: Nash Unit #2 1350'FNL & 1980'FWL Sec. 18-23-30, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We hereby acknowledge receipt of Forms C-101 Notice of Intention to Drill and Form C-102 Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat on the subject well.

Said well is located on a Federal Lease, therefore we are forwarding the above forms to the U.S.G.S. Office, Drawer U, Artesia. Said Intention to Drill should be re-submitted on the proper Federal Forms.

Further, to date this office has no record of approval of the non-standard location.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please feel free to call upon me.

Sincerely yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

W.a. Gresset

W. A. Gressett Supervisor, District II

WAG:jw Xc: Mr. Joe D. Ramey Registered Mail Return Receipt



August 6, 1975

RECEIVED

AUG 7 1975

O. C. C. ARTEBIA, OFFICE

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Drawer DD Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attention: W. A. Gressett, Supervisor

Re: #2 Nash Unit, 14,000' Morrow Test 1350' FNL & 1980' FWL Section 18-23S-30E Eddy County, New Mexico Mesa OP 10-0553-2

Gentlemen:

Mesa Petroleum Co., as operator of the Nash Unit, hereby applies for a permit to drill the captioned well. Ten copies each of N.M.O.C.C. Form C-101 and Form C-102 are enclosed for your consideration and distribution. In compliance with N.M.O.C.C. order #R-111 we have this date mailed (registered mail, return receipt) copies of these forms to each of the operators who hold potash leases within a radius of one mile of the captioned well. According to information reflected by plats furnished under Article IX, Paragraph (3) of order #R-111 and information obtained from State and Federal records in Santa Fe, the only potash operators within one mile of the captioned location are Leland A. Hodges, Trustee and International Minerals and Chemical Corporation.

The #2 Nash Unit will be the second test well drilled on the State and Federal Approved Nash Unit Area (14-08-0001-14168). We respectfully request your prompt and favorable consideration of the enclosed application, and if additional information in this regard is required please advise.

Very truly yours,

Robert H. Northington

RHN:hh

Enclosures

Copies: Leland A. Hodges, Trustee International Minerals and Chemical Corporation Supervisor, USGS, Roswell Commissioner of Public Lands Nash Unit Partners

·					
NO. OF LOPITS RECEIVED					
DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL CORRERVET FON CONVESTION			Form C-101 Revised 1-1-65	
SANTA FE			-		Type of Lease
FILE		5110 w 4070		BTATE	
U.S.G.S.		AUG 7 1975			
LAND OFFICE					Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR		Ü. C. C.		NM 0556	85/
	ARTESIA. OFFICE				
APPLICATION FOR F	PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN	I, OR PLUG BACK			
le. Type of Work		•		7. Unit Agree	
	DEEPEN	DLU	G ВАСК	Nash	Unit
b. Type of Well	DEEPEN	PLU		8, Farm or Le	
	. HEB	SINGLE N	ZONE X	Nash	Unit
2. Nume of Operator				9. Well No.	
Mesa Petroleum	Co.			2	
3. Address of Operator				10. Field and	Pool, or Wildcat
904 Gihls Tower	West, Midland, Texas	79701		Undesig	nated Morrow
	LOCATED 1350		th LINE	<u>IIIIII</u>	
AND 1980 FEET FROM THE W	est line of sec. 18	TWP. 23S RGE.	30E NMPM		
			<u>UUUUU</u>	12. County	
				Eddy	
*******				MMM	
			////////	///////	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++</i>	19. Proposed Depth	19A. Formation		20. Hotery or C.T.
		14,000'	Morrow		Rotary
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, R1, etc.)	21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contracto	<u>т</u>	22. Approx.	Date Work will start
3039 GR	Blanket	McVay		- Octo	ber 1, 1975
23.		. <u></u>			, <u> </u>

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
17 1/2	13 3/8	48	300	350	Circ. to surf.
12 1/4	9 5/8	36	3400	1000	Circ. to surf.
8 3/4	7	23-26	11,100	1800	Circ. to surf.
6	4 1/2	13.5	14,000	325	Top of liner.

API 3000 psi BOP's will be used to casing shoe depth at 3400'. Salt brine will be used to drill this portion of the hole to prevent unnecessary hole enlargement. After the 9 5/8" casing is set, 10" API 5000 psi BOP's will be used to total depth. Controlled polymer brine mud will be used to drill to total depth. Maximum mud weight required to overbalance formation pressure is anticipated to be 12.2 PPG at approximately 12,100' based on experience gained while drilling the immediate offset well (Nash Unit # 1- located in Section 13, T23S, R29E). BOP's will be throughly tested before penetrating this abnormally pressured section, also 7" casing will have been set at approximately 11,100'. Cement will be circulated to the surface behind the 7" casing, using necessary DV tools.

TIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PAG	CRAM, IF ANT.	S TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON P		
hereby certify that the information abo				
Signed Michael P. Ho	niston Tiele	Division Engineer	Date	August 6, 1975
(This space for State)	jscj			
APPROVED BY			DATE_	

WEL_LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		All distances must	be from the outer bound	laries of the Section	n	
g ere ut re			Lease			Well Nc.
Mesa Petrol	eum Company		Nash Un	it		2
and the second sec	Se tan	" whiszdp	F# (376-3)##	'ounty		
F	18	23 South	30 East	Ed	dy	
1.1.1.1.1.1.003	tion of Well:					
1350	teet to an the N	lorth one	and 1980	teet tmp the	West	line
its in a "greet Flere	Froducting Form		Pori		1	and rated Accenties
3039		rrow		ldcat		<u>320 №2 Arres</u>
1. Outline the	acreage dedicat	ed to the subject	t well by colored p	encil or hachur	ا ^ر کے ایک ا	Hat helpes.
						VED
2. If more the interest and		dedicated to the	well, outline each	and identify the		reof (both as to working 1975
3 If more than dated by co	n one lease of di mmunitization, ur	fferent ownership nitization, force-p	is dedicated to the poling. etc?	well, have the	interecis C.	, owners been consoli- C. FFICE
[X] Yes	No If an	swer is "yes!" ty;	be of consolidation	Unitiza	tion_(Nash_	Unit)
	•• ••	. , , ,			. 11	3 / 11
		owners and tract d	escriptions which	have actually be	een consolidat	ed. (Use reverse side of
	necessary.)					······································
					•	unitization, unitization,
-	ng, or otherwise)	or until a non-stan	dard unit, eliminat	ing such interes	ts, has been a	pproved by the Commis-
sion.			<u> </u>		·	
هيوب يعاد جرجو					-	CERTIFICATION
Dalco Oil	Philli Philli	ps	Cities Serv	vice /		
					I hereby cer	tify that the information con-
	350-		1			in is true and complete to the
	13		X			nowledge and belief.
4 / 3						
					_ Mu	hall P. Houston
		/ !!		′	Name	
198	30				······	1 P. Houston
7 7750	3.54 2.44 2.45		e de la compañía de l		Fesition	
L-3358			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			on Engineer
š – 7					Comp my	etroleum Co.
5 5					}	
	1 /	1			Date	6, 1975
state			NM 055686	3	August	0, 1975
 A set of the set of	2 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 1		141 00000			
NM 055	6857				1	with the the well bearing
t.	1				1	ertify that the well location is plat was plotted from field
	i ł			5	1	is plat was plotted from tield tual surveys made by me or
5. 4.				Ê.		pervision, and that the same
			l		· ·	correct to the best of my
Į.	1		I .	ž B	knowledge a	
		3. POLYLLIAM RISK REAL 1		ü		
	A BRAG (4, 14) AND IN A BRAG					
	P.		i 1	Ň	Date Surver	CONTER STATE
	an tin an tin		İ	R		ust 47, E1975
			1		- provide the second	otessional Engineer of
1 ·			i .	75) 201		urveyor
1			1			676
USA		a a succession and a succe	USA	ې د د د ۲۰۰ په ۲۰۰ په ۲۰۰ و مد روند و	KA CA	- Walt
	NETERIAL AND	2010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010-010			Printing to	The ANTING - The
and the second		2010 2040	2000 1800 100	0 1800 0	10 NO	METOTS

10 MARDED 10 Partners. 1 USGS. 100mm. P.L. Harold Hursten Mod Ola SIF MPHLMC